### St. Thomas Aquinas

# School and Transportation Fees Schedule For Fees Charged for the School Year September 1, 2021 to August 31, 2022 East Central Alberta Catholic Separate School Division

Fee Name / Description	Student Fee 2021/22 School Year	Student Fee 2020/21 School Year	Change
Agenda Books	8.00	8.00	0.00
Art Club	20.00	20.00	0.00
Badminton	10.00	10.00	0.00
Basketball Boys Sr High	50.00	50.00	0.00
Basketball Jr. High Boys 8/9	60.00	60.00	0.00
Basketball Jr. High Boys Gr 7	60.00	60.00	0.00
Basketball Jr. High Girls	65.00	65.00	0.00
Basketball Sr. High Girls	100.00	100.00	0.00
Cross Country Running	25.00	25.00	0.00
Curling Sr High	110.00	110.00	0.00
Field Trips	10.00 to 178.00	10.00 to 178.00	0.00
Golf Jr	25.00	25.00	0.00
Golf Sr	50.00	50.00	0.00
Grad Fee	300.00	300.00	0.00
Jr Kindergarten Fee	410.00	410.00	0.00
CTS Photography	15.00	15.00	0.00
CTS Foods	25.00	25.00	0.00
Recorders	10.00	10.00	0.00
Swimming	30.00 to 60.00	30.00 to 60.00	0.00
Track Field	7.00	7.00	0.00
Volleyball Boys Jr High	50.00	50.00	0.00
Volleyball Boys Sr High	35.00	35.00	0.00
Volleyball Sr Girls	50.00	50.00	0.00
Volleyball, Jr Girls	60.00	60.00	0.00
Yearbook	35.00	35.00	0.00

### **Theresetta**

### **School and Transportation Fees Schedule**

### For Fees Charged for the School Year September 1, 2021 to August 31, 2022

Fee Name / Description	Student Fee 2021/22 School Year	Student Fee 2020/21 School Year	Change
Food Studies	25.00	25.00	-
Jr High Trip to Olds College	15.00	15.00	-
Jr. High Field Trips Jr. High	160.00	160.00	-
Locks	6.00	6.00	-
Ski Trip Elementary	50.00	50.00	-
Ski Trip Jr High	330.00	330.00	-
Volleyball Boys Jr High	35.00	35.00	-
Volleyball Girls Jr High	35.00	35.00	-
Agenda	-	-	-
Badminton	5.00	5.00	-
Football game	30.00	30.00	-

### St. Jerome's School

### **School and Transportation Fees Schedule**

### For Fees Charged for the School Year September 1, 2021 to August 31, 2022

East Central Alberta Catholic Se	parate School Division
----------------------------------	------------------------

Fee Name / Description	Student Fee 2021/22 School Year	Student Fee 2020/21 School Year	Change
Agenda	6.00	6.00	0.00
Alberta Student Leadership Conference	180.00	180.00	0.00
Badminton	20.00	20.00	0.00
Basketball Boys Jr High	30.00	30.00	0.00
Basketball Boys Jr High	60.00	55.00	5.00
Basketball Boys Sr High	200.00	175.00	25.00
Basketball Girls Jr High	30.00	30.00	0.00
Basketball Girls Jr High	60.00	55.00	5.00
Basketball Girls Sr High	200.00	175.00	25.00
Blue quills College (Grade 10)	21.00	21.00	0.00
College Days	10.00	7.00	3.00
Cross Country -Jr	25.00	21.00	4.00
Cross Country -Sr	30.00	27.00	3.00
Eskimos Game	35.00	30.00	5.00
Extra curricular hotel fees	80.00	75.00	5.00
Food Studies	50.00	50.00	0.00
Golf Jr	40.00	40.00	0.00
Golf Sr	50.00	50.00	0.00
Grade 1 Curricular Field Trip	20.00	20.00	0.00
Grade 2 Curricular Field Trip	30.00	30.00	0.00
Grade 3 Curricular Field Trip	30.00	30.00	0.00
Grade 4 Bibles	40.00	40.00	0.00
Grade 4 Curricular Field Trip	30.00	30.00	0.00
Grade 5 Curricular Field Trip	30.00	30.00	0.00
Grade 6 Curricular Field Trip	135.00	135.00	0.00
Grade 7 Curricular Field Trip	30.00	30.00	0.00
Locks	3.00	2.00	1.00
Movie Trip Christmas	16.00	14.00	2.00
Movie Trip Year-End	16.00	14.00	2.00
Oil Kings Game	45.00	45.00	0.00
Physical Education Travel	35.00	30.00	5.00
Pow Wow (Grade 4 & grade 7)	15.00	10.50	4.50
Provincial Sports	120.00	105.00	15.00
Recorders for Grade 5 music	10.00	10.00	0.00
Retreat Grade 10	100.00	100.00	0.00
Retreat Grade 11	150.00	150.00	0.00
Retreat Grade 12	180.00	180.00	0.00
Scuba Diving	50.00	50.00	0.00
Sewing	25.00	25.00	0.00
Ski Trip	75.00	75.00	0.00
Spirit Trip	25.00	20.00	5.00
Student Council Grades 10,11 & 12	10.00	10.00	0.00
Student Council Grades 6 & 7	10.00	10.00	0.00
Student Council Grades 8 & 9	10.00	10.00	0.00
Swimming	40.00	40.00	0.00

### St. Jerome's School

### **School and Transportation Fees Schedule**

### For Fees Charged for the School Year September 1, 2021 to August 31, 2022

Fee Name / Description	Student Fee 2021/22 School Year	Student Fee 2020/21 School Year	Change
Technology Fee	100.00	100.00	0.00
Track & Field - Jr High	25.00	25.00	0.00
Track & Field- Sr.	50.00	50.00	0.00
Travel Club	42.00	42.00	0.00
Volleyball Boys Jr High	60.00	55.00	5.00
Volleyball Boys Sr High	200.00	175.00	25.00
Volleyball Girls Jr High	60.00	55.00	5.00
Volleyball Girls Sr. High	200.00	175.00	25.00
Edmonton Oil Kings Hockey Game	40.00	40.00	0.00
Youth Leadership World Summit	140.00	140.00	0.00

### **Blessed Sacrament School**

### **School and Transportation Fees Schedule**

## For Fees Charged for the School Year September 1, 2021 to August 31, 2022 East Central Alberta Catholic Separate School Division

Blessed Sacrament School-Fee Name / Description	Student Fee 2021-2022
Agendas (Gr K-8)	\$10.00
Alberta Leadership Conference (Not during COVID)	\$150.00
Art	\$10.00
Athletic Pursuits	\$15.00
Badminton	\$25.00
Band/Music/Guitar/Bells/Choir	\$10.00
Basketball Boys Jr High	\$200.00
Basketball Boys Sr. High	\$200.00
Basketball Girls Jr High	\$200.00
Basketball Girls Sr High	\$200.00
Biology 20/30 Cur Field Trip Sr.	\$30.00
Birch Bay (Optional)	\$170.00
Bus Curricular/Field Trips	\$10.00
Carpentry/Woods (Jr High \$10.00 Sr. High \$20.00)	\$10.00-\$20.00
Aesthetics/Cosmetology	\$10.00
Cross County (up to \$50.00)	\$50.00
Curling Jr	\$50.00
Curling Sr	\$150.00
Do It Yourself (DIY)	\$10.00
Dual Credit	\$25.00
ECS Curricular Field Trip	\$10.00
ECS Pouch \$13.00/Agenda \$7.00	\$20.00
Food Studies High School	\$30.00
Food Studies Junior High	\$20.00
Golf Jr - 317 Direct Pay Golf Club	\$35.00
Golf Sr - 318 Direct Pay	\$50.00
Grad Fee	\$50.00
Grade 1 Curricular Field Trip	\$20.00
Grade 2 Curricular Field Trip	\$20.00
Grade 3 Curricular Field Trip	\$30.00
Grade 4 Curricular Field Trip	\$30.00
Grade 5 Curricular Field Trip	\$20.00
Grade 6 Curricular Field Trip	\$30.00
Grade 7 Curricular Field Trip	\$25.00
Grade 8 Curricular Field Trip	\$10.00
Grade 12-Mustard Seed (Travel Costs)	\$10.00
Handball Boys Jr -	\$315.00
Handball Boys Sr -	\$625.00
Handball Girls Jr -	\$315.00
Handball Girls Sr -	\$625.00
In-Town Curricular Activity Fee	\$15.00
Mechanics Sr. High Option	\$25.00
CPR-First Aid with AED (Cost is up to \$55.00 - 2 day course)	\$55.00
Physical Education 10	\$30.00
Physical Education 20	\$30.00
Physical Education 30 (Up to \$70.00)	\$70.00

Blessed Sacrament School-Fee Name / Description	Student Fee 2021-2022
Agendas (Gr K-8)	\$10.00
Alberta Leadership Conference (Not during COVID)	\$150.00
Art	\$10.00
Athletic Pursuits	\$15.00
Physics 30 Curricular Field Trip	\$50.00
Pre-School Little Steps Program 3 Yr Old Program \$45/month	\$450.00
Pre-School Little Steps Program 4 Yr Old Program \$90/month	\$900.00
Provincial Travel ,150 - 325 km	\$550.00
Provincial Travel ,350 + km	\$750.00
Provincial Travel <150 km	\$375.00
Recorders (Not offering during COVID)	\$10.00
Robotics Club	\$70.00
Outdoor Education (Options) Gr7-8 \$10.00 (If offered-Boating Course \$50.	\$10.00-\$50.00
Science 20 Curricular Field Trip-	\$25.00
Science 30 Curricular Field Trip	\$25.00
Sewing	\$15.00
Ski Trip Jr. High (North Battleford)	\$75.00
Ski Trip Sr. High	\$465.00
Sports Robotics - 343	\$10.00
Sr High Citadel Curricular Field Trip	\$50.00
Students Union (Jr-Sr High) (No fee during COVID)	\$5.00
Swimming - 104 (Gr.1-6)	\$15.00
Swimming - 104 ECS	\$8.00
Track & Field -	\$50.00
Transportation BSS ECS<2.4 km	\$150.00
Transportation BSS Family	\$550.00
Transportation BSS Gr 1-12 <2.4 km	\$275.00
Volleyball Boys Jr High -	\$150.00
Volleyball Boys Sr High -	\$175.00
Volleyball Girls Jr High -	\$150.00
Volleyball Girls Sr High -	\$175.00
Yearbook (optional)	\$40.00

<sup>\*</sup>Fees throughout the school year are to recover the costs of student activity. Amounts above are the maximum that may be charged for the year. Actual Fees may be less if supported with fundraising or donations or costs for the activity are lower than estimated.

### **School of Hope**

### **School and Transportation Fees Schedule**

### For Fees Charged for the School Year September 1, 2021 to August 31, 2022

Fee Name / Description	Student Fee 2021/22 School Year	Student Fee 2020/21 School Year	Change
Extra-Curricular Fee	100.00	100.00	0.00
Field Trips	100.00	100.00	0.00
Grad Fee	125.00	125.00	0.00
Refundable Resource Deposit	50.00		50.00

### **Blessed Sacrament Outreach**

### **School and Transportation Fees Schedule**

### For Fees Charged for the School Year September 1, 2021 to August 31, 2022

Fee Name / Description	Student Fee 2021/22 School Year	Student Fee 2020/21 School Year	Change
Physical Education	30.00	30.00	=
Breakfast For Learning	20.00	20.00	-
Refundable Caution Fee	150.00	150.00	-
Upgrader Fee (Refundable)	150.00	150.00	-

### **Christ-King School**

### **School and Transportation Fees Schedule**

### For Fees Charged for the School Year September 1, 2021 to August 31, 2022

### **East Central Alberta Catholic Separate School Division**

	Student Fee	Student Fee	
Fee Name / Description	2021/22	2020/21	Change
, , , ,	School Year	School Year	
Transportation Fee Christ-King ESC <2.4 km	200.00	200.00	0.00
Transportation Fee Christ-King Family Rate<2.4 km	400.00	400.00	0.00
Transportation Fee Christ-King Gr1-12 <2.4 km	200.00	200.00	0.00
Textbooks, workbooks, photocopying, paper	0.00	0.00	0.00
Cosmetology	60.00	60.00	0.00
Welding	75.00	75.00	0.00
Art CTF	50.00	50.00	0.00
Astronomy	50.00	50.00	0.00
Babysitting	40.00	40.00	0.00
Carpentry Jr High	75.00	75.00	0.00
Drama	50.00	50.00	0.00
Film Studies	50.00	50.00	0.00
Fitness Training	20.00	20.00	0.00
Food Studies	40.00	40.00	0.00
Interior Design	50.00	50.00	0.00
Leather Work	40.00	40.00	0.00
Logic Games	50.00	50.00	0.00
Music	50.00	50.00	0.00
Outdoor Ed	60.00	60.00	0.00
Sewing	50.00	50.00	0.00
Sports Medicine	40.00	40.00	0.00
Elementary Curricular Field Trip	70.00	70.00	0.00
r High Curricular Field Trip	70.00	70.00	0.00
Kayaking	15.00	15.00	0.00
Swimming	40.00	40.00	0.00
Badminton	40.00	40.00	0.00
Basketball Boys Jr High	100.00	100.00	0.00
Basketball Girls Jr. High	100.00	100.00	0.00
Cross Country	10.00	10.00	0.00
Curling Jr	40.00	40.00	0.00
Extra-Curricular Fee	60.00	60.00	0.00
Ski Trip	70.00	70.00	0.00
Sports	25.00	25.00	0.00
Volleyball Boys Jr. High	100.00	100.00	0.00
Volleyball Girls Jr. High	100.00	100.00	0.00
Extra Curricular Art Club	20.00	20.00	0.00
Extra Curricular Science Club	10.00	10.00	0.00
Running Club	20.00	20.00	0.00
Agenda	9.00	9.00	0.00
Ski Jr High	400.00	400.00	0.00
Kindergarten Fee	65.00	65.00	0.00
Mechanics	40.00		40.00
Jr. High Team Building Field Trip	60.00	• • • •	60.00
Weird Science (CTF)	20.00	20.00	0.00

o rew in 20